

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 7209	TITLE: Heavy Equipment Rental	COST:\$300,000.00
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Choose an item.	ANNUAL CONTRACT	ONE TIME PURCHASE
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) August 29, 2019 through December 31, 2020.		
SBE/DBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
Notes		

Motion to award an annual contract for heavy equipment rental to Savannah River Utilities in the estimated amount of \$300,000.00. This contract will allow for temporary rental of heavy equipment and operators (if needed) to support Dean Forest Road Landfill and other Sanitation Departmental operations. It will be utilized on an "on-call" basis when machinery and equipment is down for service and/or repairs. Savannah River Utilities was the only one to bid on all line items.

The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were:

- L.B. Savannah River Utilities (Springfield, GA)(D) \$146,813.00
- 02. Low Country Machinery (Pooler, GA)(D) \$8,600.00*
- 03. Groundworks Unlimited, LLC (Savannah, GA)(B) \$98,759.50*
- 04. Badger Daylighting Corp. (Brownsburg, IN)(D) \$9,400.00*
- 05 Samjay Services INC. (Savannah, GA)(B) \$31,085.00*

A pre-bid conference was conducted and no vendors attended. (B) Indicates local owned business. (D) Indicates non-local owned business. (*) Indicates partial bid. Recommend approval.

Local Available: Yes DBE Available: No Total Sent: 118 DBE Sent: 0 Total Received: 5 DBE Received: 0

Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No

